
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ~ 
-PfUJlflU&S ._,..,_,.., .. ;.;.;.;.. ---~ 2/F Fisheries Building Complex, BPI Compound, Brgy. Vasra, Visayas Ave., Quezon City 

I www.bfar.da.gov.ph I bac.eps@bfar.da.gov.ph I 0999 886 5159 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

M.G. SERRANO ENTERPRISE 
1337 Pau, Calulut San Fernando, Pampanga 

Project: Bid Reference No. 2023-56 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR - END 

ANNUAL SUPPLIES FOR BFAR EMPLOYEES (Lot 1 & 3) 

Dear Sir/ Madame: 

Greetings! 

We are pleased to notify you that the contract for 2023-56 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

YEAR - END ANNUAL SUPPLIES FOR BFAR EMPLOYEES (Lot 1 & 3) of the above 

Project is hereby awarded to your firm as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder 

(LCRB) and compliant with the Technical Specifications required by the end-user at 

Contract Price specified in the attached summary. 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, 

to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the 

form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. 

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall 

constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid 

Security. 

Very truly yours, 

/1/l/ ~ ~ 
,O~HENES ;, ESCOTO 

acknowledge receipt of this NOTICE TO PROCEED on th 

Signature of Bidder's Authorized Represer,tative: 
: - ~ ---5 -··-,,,,,C---- '-------------

Name of Bidder's Authorized R~presentativ_,{~·------~- --~ __ KR.rt-__ J-.i:J ______ _ 

Date: 

G www.bfar.da.gov.ph 

1 C' i e= 

0 /BFAR.Central 

DOBAC-0-02 
Rev.No.00 
MEM 



Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE 

2/F Fisheries Building Complex, BPI Compound, Brgy. Vasra, Visayas Ave., Quezon City 

I www.bfar.da.gov.ph I bac.eps@bfar.da .gov.ph I 0999 886 5159 

ANNEX TO NOTICE OF AwARD 

SUMMARY OF LOTS TO BE AWARDED TO: 
M.G. SERRANO ENTERPRISE 

BID REFERENCE NO.: 2023-56 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR - END ANNUAL 

SUPPLIES FOR BFAR EMPLOYEES (Lot 1 & 3) 

PR No. Lot DESCRIPTION ABC 
no. 

23-11-1488 "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR - Php 
23-11-1494 1 END ANNUAL SUPPLIES OF FOOD 5,888,242.00 

BASKET FOR BFAR EMPLOYEES" 
23-11-1490 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR - Php 
23-11-1495 3 END ANNUAL SUPPLIES OF HAM FOR 1,225,600.00 

BFAR EMPLOYEES 

TOTAL 

Schedule of Requirements 

LOT DELIVERED, 
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

NO. DAYS/MONTHS 

"SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR -
ON or BEFORE 

1 END ANNUAL SUPPLIES OF FOOD 1 Lot 
BASKET FOR BFAR EMPLOYEES" 

December 18, 2023 

"SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF YEAR -
ON or BEFORE 

3 END ANNUAL SUPPLIES OF HAM FOR 1 Lot 
December 18, 2023 

BFAR EMPLOYEES" 

S www.bfar.da.gov.ph 0 /BFAR.Central 

CONTRACT 
PRICE 

Php 
4,749,200.00 

Php 
824,216.00 

Php 
5,573,416.00 

STATEMENT 
OF 

COMPLIANCE 
COMPLY 

COMPLY 

DOBAC-0-02 
Rev.No.00 
MEM 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

